150BM Series
Air Starters
G–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–500 to 2000 CID (8 to 32 liters)
Carburated–1000 to 4000 CID (16 to 64 liters)
#1 Starter in the
oil and gas industries
• 150BMG model sealed for use in gas

Bold Model Numbers indicate that a remanufactured model is
available with the same part number (add an “R” to the number).
150BM SERIES MODEL CODING
150  BMG    E    21   RH     6     0      2     F
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
TYPE PINION
EXHAUST
DRIVE
DRIVE HOUSING
GEARING
TYPE STARTER
SIZE STARTER
ROTATION
INLET
ORIENTATION CODE
TYPE PINION
Engine Starting Systems150BM Series
G–7
150BM Series Engine Selection Guide
Manufacturer Engine CID Liter CYL Type Vane Starter
CATERPILLAR 3126 439 7.2 6 Diesel 150BMPE81R15
3176 629 10.3 8 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
3406 893 14.6 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
3408 1099 18 8 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
D-334 638 10.5 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R53
D-336 700 11.5 8 Diesel 150BMPE88R53
D-343 893 14.6 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
D-346 1191 19.5 8 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
G-342 1246 20.4 6 Nat. Gas 150BMPE88R54
CES-AJAX DP125 2205 36.1 1 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21LH-11
DP165 2826 46.3 1 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21LH-11
DPC180 2826 46.3 1 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21LH-11
DPC60 850 14 1 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21LH-11
CLIMAX K67 1616 26.5 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
K75 1855 30.4 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
R165 1238 20.3 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
CONTINENTAL R602 602 9.9 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
R6513 513 8.4 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
U6501 501 8.2 6 Gas 150BMPE88R53
CUMMINS ISC 506 8.3 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R53
ISL 549 9 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R53
N-14 SERIES 855 14 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
N-855 SERIES 855 14 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
ISM 659 10.8 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
ISX 915 15 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
DETROIT DIESEL 6V-71 426 7 6 Diesel 150BMGE21RH6
6V-92 552 9 6 Diesel 150BMGE21RH6
Series 50 519 8.5 4 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
Series 60 778 12.7 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
EMD GM 12-645 7740 126.8 12 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
12-710 8520 139.6 12 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
16-645 10320 169.1 16 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
16-710 11360 186.2 16 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
20-645 12900 211.4 20 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
20-710 14200 232.7 20 Diesel 2-150BMPD88R54
8-645 5160 84.6 8 Diesel 150BMPD88R54
8-710 5680 93.1 8 Diesel 150BMPD88R54
WAUKESHA 145GZ 817 13.4 6 Nat. Gas 150BMGE22RH5
6GAK 784 12.8 6 Nat. Gas 150BMGE22RH5
6WAK 1197 19.6 6 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21RH6
F1197G 1197 19.6 6 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21RH6
F119G 1197 19.6 6 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21RH-6
H1077G 1077 17.6 8 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21RH6
H24L 1462 24 8 Nat. Gas 150BMGE21RH6
H867D 866 14.2 8 Diesel 150BMPE88R53
WHITE ENGINES DFXD 855 14 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
DFXE 895 14.7 6 Diesel 150BMPE88R54
This chart is a condensed list of engines
that can be cranked with an IR starter.
For a complete list, please contact IR.
150BM Series Air Starters
G–8